

Town of Tillsonburg Office of the Clerk 10 Lisgar Avenue, Tillsonburg, ON N4G 5A5

> Tel: (519) 688-3009 Fax: (519) 842-9431

www.tillsonburg.ca

October 25, 2023,

RE: Town of Tillsonburg Resolution 2023-435 – Speed Management on Oxford Road 20

Please be advised that the Town of Tillsonburg Council, at its meeting held on October 10, 2023, passed the following resolution:

Oxford County Re: Speed Management on Oxford Road 20

Resolution # 2023-435

Moved By: Councillor Parker Seconded By: Councillor Rosehart

- A. THAT the presentation from Frank Gross, Manager of Transportation and Waste Management, Oxford County, and Shawn Vanacker, Supervisor of Transportation, Oxford County regarding Speed Management on Oxford Road 20 be received as information; and
- B. THAT Tillsonburg Town Council requests that the PXO for development in 2025 be considered in the Oxford County 2024 budget and business plan.

Carried

Thank you,

Tanya Daniels Director of Corporate Services/Clerk Town of Tillsonbur